08-29-2000

101445992 PATENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2018-327

8.9.00

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

REC

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kazutoyo Oosuka Kazuhide Kawai	, m			
Keisuke Kawano Norihiro Adachi	siz = 2			
Hiroyuki Wakabayashi Yoshimi Nakase	200			
Akimitsu Sugiura Yoshitaka Sato	000			
Tomonori Ishikawa Tomonari Chiba	Name: DENSO CORPORATION			
Naruhiko Inayoshi Katsuhisa Kato	ř 💻			
Masahiko Aoyama				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.			
Assignment	State/Country: JAPAN			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: <u>448</u>			
Other				
Execution Date: 2/09/98;2/10/98;2/10/98;2/9/98:2/10/98; 2/10/98; 2/6/98; 02/6/98; 2/6/98; 2/6/98; 2/6/98; 2/6/98; 2/10/98	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
(1) Not Yet Assigned	(1)			
(2) 194435137	(2)			
	(3)			
Additional numbers at				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name: Michelle N. Lester				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140			
Internal Address:				
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.			
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statements and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	uion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	1 1/0/2 1/2			
Michelle N. Lester	August 9. 2000			
	gnature Date			
Reg. No. 32,331	patter = 1			
	inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			
Total number of pages mending origi	to . 5. Shoot attachments, and document.			

446177

PATENT REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0473

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	<u>(1</u>) Kazutoyo Oosuka	(8)	Kazuhide Kawai		
(inventors)	(2) Keisuke Kawano	(9)	Norihiro Adachi		
_	<u>(3</u>) Hiroyuki Wakabayashi	(10)	Yoshimi Nakase		
	<u>(4</u>) Akimitsu Sugiura	(11)	Yoshitaka Sato		
	(5	i) Tomonori Ishikawa	(12)	Tomonari Chiba		
	<u>(6</u>	6) Naruhiko Inayoshi	(13) Katsuhisa Kato		
	(7	') Masahiko Aoyama				
	to ead set ov					
(Assignee)	(14)	DENSO CORPORATION			-	
(Address)	(15) o	f 1-1 Showa-cho, Kariya-cit	y, Aichi-pref. 448	Japan	-	
	territo	nafter designated as the Ass ries, dependencies and poss	essions, in the ir	vention, and all applica		
CT:at - \		s Patent which may be grant	·			
(Title)	(16)	STICK-TYPE IGNITION DIELECTRIC DISCHARGE		LMPROVED STRUCTUR	E AGAINST C	KACK OR
		iich the undersigned has (hav d States of America or, if not			application for pa	atent in the
	(17	on		or has already filed	in	
	(18)	U.S. appln. Serial No	, file	ed on		
	(19)	The undersigned acknowled at the time the invention wa		n of assignment of this	invention to said	d assignee
application also to exec or expedier	or any cute so nt and	ersigned agree(s) to execute interference which may be deparate assignments in conn- further to perform any act wh Convention for Protection of I	leclared and any ection with such lich may be nece	continuing or divisional applications as the Assissary in connection with	l applications the ignee may deen n claims or provi	ereof and necessary
		ersigned agree(s) to performes patent to the	all affirmative ad	cts which may be neces	sary to obtain a	grant of a
Letters Pate applications (they have)	ent of s there full rig	ersigned hereby authorize(s) the United States resulting freef to the said Assignee, as A ght to convey the entire intereany agreement in conflict	om said applicati Assignee of the e	on or any division or div ntire interest, and herek	visions or contingly covenants the	uing at he has
assignment	t any f	ersigned hereby grant(s) the urther identification which ma tent Office for recordation of	ly be necessary t			
In wit	ness v	whereof, executed by the und	ersigned on the	date(s) opposite the un	dersigned signa	ture(s).
Date	el.	9, 1998 sign	nature of invento	or (1) Kazutoyo Oosuka	Kazutoyo	Coseka
Date	ek,	/0 /998 Sig	nature of Invento	or (2) Keisuke Kawano	Keisuke	Kamana
Date <u></u>	el.	10. 1998 sig	nature of Invento	or (3) <u>Hiroyuki Wakabay</u>	ashi Merenni	1. Mikakaya
					PATENT	<i>'</i>

REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0474

Date	Feb. 9, 1998
Date	Feb. 10. 1998
	Feb. 10, 1998
Date	Feb. 6, 1998
Date	Feb. 6. 1998
	Feb. 6, 1998
	Fab. b. 1998
	Feb. 6, 1998
	Teb.6, 1998
	Feb.10, 1998

Signature of Inventor (4) Akimitsu Sugiura Akimitsu Sugiura

Signature of Inventor (5) Tomonori Ishikawa Tomonori Ishikawa

Signature of Inventor (6) Naruhiko Inayoshi Naruhiko Inayoshi

Signature of Inventor (7) Masahiko Aoyama Masahiko Aoyama

Signature of Inventor (8) Kazuhide Kawai Kazuhida Kawai

Signature of Inventor (9) Norihiro Adachi

Signature of Inventor (10) Yoshimi Nakase

Signature of Inventor (11) Yoshitaka Sato

Signature of Inventor (12) Tomonari Chiba

Signature of Inventor (13) Katsuhisa Kato

Katsuhisa Kato

RECORDED: 08/09/2000

PATENT REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0475